Features
■ RoHS compliant*
■ ESD protection >25 kV
■ Low capacitance <0.05 pF
■ Low leakage current <5 nA
ChipGuard ® MLU Series - ESD Protectors
Device SymbolGeneral Information
Electrical Characteristics @ 25 °C (unless otherwise noted)

 G 50.0 ± 0.4 50.0 ± 0.2
  (0.08 ± 0.002)  (0.16 ± 0.002)
How to Order
CG 0n0n MLU - n.n x
ChipGuard®
Product Designator
Package Option
    0402 = 0402 Package
    0603 = 0603 Package
Multilayer Series Designator
Operating Voltage**
 3.3 =  3.3 V
 05 =   5 V
 12 =  12 V
 24 =  24 V
Tape & Reel Packaging
 E = 5,000 pcs. per reel (0603 Package)
 G = 10,000 pcs. per reel (0402 Package)
**  Only models lower than 10 volts require
 decimal point.
REV. K 08/19
Asia-Pacifi c: Tel: +886-2 2562-4117 • Email: asiacus@bourns.com
Europe: Tel: +36 88 885 877 • Email: eurocus@bourns.com